Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Carbonyl powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Inductance range: 0.1 to 10 µH
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

Materials
Product Dimensions
How to Order
	 SRP5030TA  -  100  M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
Soldering Profile
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
	FR
EE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 100  KHz
/ 1 V
Q (Min.)
@100 KHz
/ 1 V
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP5030TA-R10Y 0.1 ± 30 5 320 2.5 3 23 27
Lead
Frame
SRP5030TA-R22M 0.22 ± 20 5 155 3.7 4.4 15.5 21
SRP5030TA-R33M 0.33 ± 20 5 110 4.3 5 14 18
SRP5030TA-R47M 0.47 ± 20 10 100 6.4 7.4 12 16
SRP5030TA-R68M 0.68 ± 20 10 85 10 12 8.5 14
SRP5030TA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 10 62 13 14 7 11
SRP5030TA-1R2M 1.2 ± 20 10 50 14 16 6.5 11
SRP5030TA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 10 44 16 25 6 10
SRP5030TA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 15 36 25 35 5.5 9
SRP5030TA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 15 30 32 38 5 8
SRP5030TA-3R6M 3.6 ± 20 15 29 46 54 4.9 7
SRP5030TA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 15 23 50 53 4.6 6
SRP5030TA-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 15 21 55 63 4.25 4.5
SRP5030TA-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 15 19 68 76.2 4 4.3
SRP5030TA-100M 10 ± 20 20 18 110 128 2.75 3.5
Max. Peak Temperature 260 10 sec. max.
Max. Time Above 217 :  60~150 sec. max.
Peak Temperature 260  max.
25